s MILES. ( 1404 ) HOLY BULL S. Grade III. Purse $265,000 ( includes$15,000 FTBOA - FL TB
Owner Brdr Assoc Fund ) THREE YEAR OLDS. Free nomination by Sunday, January 19, $2,500 to enter.
A supplemental nomination fee of $200 may he made prior to closing time of entries. After payment of
ELEVENTH RACE 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the
owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth. *(FTBOA offers $15,000
Gulfstream o theownersof aregistered Florida-bred divided $8,000to the winner, $5,000 to second, $2,000 to third).
Weight: 124 Ibs. Non-winners of a graded stakes at amile or over allowed 2 lbs.; graded stakes placed
FEBRUARY 1, 2025 or non-winners of an open stakes race, 4 lbs.; a race other than maiden, claiming, starter or state-hred
allowance, 6 1bs. Starters to be named hy usual time of closing.All feesshall be paid prior tothe start of the
race. Preference will be givento stakes winners, stakes placed then by highest career earnings. Trophy
to the winning owner.
Value of Race: $250,000 Winner $151,900; se cond $49,000; third $24,500; fourth $12,250; fifth$7,350; sixth 2,500; seventh $2,500. Mutuel Pool
$896,570.00 Exacta Pool $505,542.00 Trifecta Pool $248,178.00 Superfecta Pool $147,000.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A.Wt PP St % 1% 33 Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
28Dec24 7GP1 Burnham Square b3 187 6 7 5 5 22 113 ZayaskElJ 430
28Dec24 5GP1 Tappan Street INM83 1 51361531 113 299 Saezl 1.70
1Dec24 8CD1 Burning Glory INM86 5 63 7 63 41 32 GaffalioneT 8.90
TNov24 9Dmt5 Ferocious b3122 4 313025 313 45 Castellano JJ 2.30
30Nov24 11CD8 He's Not Joking 31245 7 4hd4hd7 7 56 VelazquezJ R 21.00
22Nov24 7CD1 Kinetic Control 3NM81 3 11 21 4hd 6 6103 AlvaradoJ 13.70
4 Jan25 10GP1 Guns Loaded b3124 2 21 1hd thd 55 7  OrtizIJr 5.80

OFF AT5:18 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :232, :473, 1:113, 1:37, 1:433 ( :23.42, :47.60, 1:11.69, 1:37.19, 1:43.60)

_ 7-BURNHAM SQUARE 1060 420 3.0
$2 Mutuel Prices: 3-TAPPAN STREET 320 260
6 -BURNING GLORY. 4.00

$1 EXACTA 7-3 PAID $17.90 50 CENT TRIFECTA 7-3-6

PAID $4215 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 7-3-6-2 PAID $25.41
B. g, (Apr), byLiam’s Map- Linda, by Scat Daddy. Trainer WilkesIan R. Bred by Whitham Thoroughbreds LLC (Ky).

BURNHAM SQUARE settled of fthe paceinside, made strong progress at theraildown the backstretch,bumpedwith HE'S NOT
JOKING near the half-mile pole,madeprogress two wide aroundthe far turn,angled four wide nearthefive-sixteenths pole, kicked
inoutside,wasup near the sixteenth pole and drew clear under adrive. TAPPAN STREET raced in range four wide around the first
turn,bid threedeeproundingthe far turn,took the lead near the five-sixteenths pole, drew clear inupper stretch, continued onthe
left leadtomidstretch andwas unable to resist the winner late while holdingwell clear of the rest. BURNING GLORY raced of f the
pace three wide around the first turn,made some progress five wide around the far turn and was along for the show. FEROCIOUS
stalked the pacethree wide, bid two wide betweenfoes near the three-eighths pole, viedto upperstretch andhad little left for the
drive. HE'S NOT JOKING raced off the pacetwo wide, bumped withthe winner near the half-mile pole and dropped back two wide
around the far turn. KINETIC CONTROL set the pace inside and retreatedafter six furlongs. GUNS LOADED rated upclose in the
four patharoundthe first turn,took the lead midway down the backstretch,angledinnearingthe far turn,ledtothe five-sixteenths
marker, wilted and was eased in the lane.

Owners- 1, Whitham Thoroughbreds LLC; 2, WinStar Farm LLC CHC Inc and Cold Press Racing; 3, Juddmonte; 4 JR Ranch Marquee
Bloodstock High Step Racing and 0 GMA Invest ments LLC;5,Di Scola Gianni; 6, Albaugh Family Stables LLC; 7, Morplay Racing LLC Platts

Joey and Lady Sheila Stable
Trainers-1,WilkesIanR;2 CoxBrad H; 3, Mott WilliamI; 4, Delgado Gustavo; 5, Carroll Josie; 6, Romans Dale; 7,D'Angelo Jose F

$1Daily Double (2-7) Paid $26.60 ; Daily Double Pool $112,807.
$1Pick Three (5-2-7) Paid $801.10; Pick Three Pool $87,165.



